

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

SPECIAL LEAVE PETITION (CIVIL) Diary No(s). 6274/2026

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 08-07-2025 in WP No. 4832/2006 08-07-2025 in WP No. 10475/2010 08-07-2025 in WP No. 11077/2013 08-07-2025 in WP No. 11081/2013 08-07-2025 in WP No. 20541/2020 08-07-2025 in WP No. 20550/2020 passed by the High Court of Madhya Pradesh at Indore]

M/S MAN INDUSTRIES (INDIA) LTD

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

INDUSTRIES COMMISSIONER, COMMERCE AND INDUSTRIES DEPARTMENT & ORS.
Respondent(s)

IA No. 54779/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 54782/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

IA No. 54780/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 20-04-2026 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALOK ARADHEFor Petitioner(s) :Mr. Rajiv Nanda, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Vinod Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Neeraj Bhandari, Adv.
Mr. Pravesh Thakur, AORFor Respondent(s) :Ms. Manisha T.karia, Sr. A.A.G.
Mr. Sarthak Raizada, Adv.
Mr. Anshuman Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Pashupathi Nath Razdan, AOR
Ms. Maitreyee Jagat Joshi, Adv.
Mr. Astik Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Akanksha Tomar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

1. Learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 appears and seeks time to file counter affidavit.

2. Prayer is allowed.

3. List on 08.05.2026.

(SACHIN KUMAR SRIVASTAVA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(NIDHI WASON)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR